

70065-1

70065-1

SEARCHED
SERIALIZED
INDEXED
DEC 11 2006

NO. 70065-1-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent

v.

JEFFRY D. SANDVIG,

Appellant

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

KATHLEEN WEBBER
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

III. ARGUMENT 7

 A. THE HIGH END SENTENCE IMPOSED AT RESENTENCING
 WAS NOT PRESUMPTIVELY VINDICTIVE..... 7

 B. THE DEFENDANT HAS NOT ESTABLISHED THAT THE TRIAL
 JUDGE'S SENTENCE WAS ACTUALLY MOTIVATED BY
 VINDICTIVENESS. 12

IV. CONCLUSION 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>State v. Barberio</u> , 66 Wn. App. 902, 833 P.2d 459 (1992), <u>affirmed</u> , 121 Wn.2d 48 (1993).....	9
<u>State v. Franklin</u> , 56 Wn. App. 91, 786 P.2d 795 (1989), <u>review</u> <u>denied</u> , 114 Wn.2d 1004 (1990).....	7, 10
<u>State v. Larson</u> , 56 Wn. App. 323, 783 P.2d 1093 (1989), <u>review</u> <u>denied</u> , 114 Wn.2d 1015 (1990).....	9, 10
<u>State v. Parmelee</u> , 121 Wn. App. 707, 90 P.3d 1092 (2004).....	8
<u>State v. Sandefer</u> , 79 Wn. App. 178, 900 P.2d 1132 (1995).....	7
<u>State v. Stein</u> , 140 Wn. App. 43, 165 P.3d 16 (2007), <u>review</u> <u>denied</u> , 163 Wn.2d 1045 (2008).....	13

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Alabama v. Smith</u> , 490 U.S. 794, 109 S.Ct. 2201, 104 L.Ed.2d 865 (1989).....	7, 8, 15
<u>North Carolina v. Pearce</u> , 395 U.S. 711, 89 S.Ct. 2072, 23 L.Ed.2d 656 (1969).....	7, 8, 9, 10, 13, 14
<u>Texas v. McCullough</u> , 475 U.S. 134, 06 S.Ct. 976, 89 L.Ed.2d 104 (1986).....	8, 15
<u>United States v. Barry</u> , 961 F.2d 260 (D.C. 1992).....	11
<u>United States v. Bay</u> , 820 F.2d 1511 (9 th Cir. 1987).....	9, 10
<u>United States v. Campbell</u> , 106 F.3d 64 (5 th Cir. 1997).....	8, 10
<u>Wasman v. United States</u> , 468 U.S. 559, 104 S.Ct. 3217, 82 L.Ed.2d 424 (1984).....	13, 14

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 9.94A.585(1).....	7
